	RECORDATIO	06-23	-2004	emark Office	5 2 ≡	
					7.8.F	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Tr	10277		ocuments or copy thereof.	38	
Name of conveying party(ies)	:	10211		address of receiving party(ies):	102	
Helmut L. Raether Michael Joseph Rudolph			Name:	Lucent Technologies Inc.		
The state of the s			Address:	600 Mountain Avenue		
Additional name(s) of convey	ina nartu(iaa) attachad?	□ vos ⊠ No		P.O. Box 636 Murray Hill, NJ 07974-063	26	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				Munay IIII, No 07774-002	,0	
	☐ Merger t ☐ Change of N	lame				
Execution Date(s).	00/03/2004			() A 11 () A 15 F	7	
4. Application number(s)	or natent number(s)		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	⊴ No	
		plication, the execut	ion date(s) of the ap	oplication is (are): 06/04/2004; 06/03/20	04	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s	s)		
				1 11/2	n l	
	Add	litional numbers atta	 uched? □ Yes ⊠	6-14-	09	
5. Name and address of party					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
document should be m	ailed:		6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved:_	1	
Carmen B. Patti				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):		
Patti & Brill, LLC Customer Number 32205				☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Customer Number 32205			_	1086	1942	
Docket No.: LUC-503/Raether 1-6			8. Deposit acco	ount number: 50-1941	1 1 1 7 -	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.						
	and belief, the foregoin	g information is tru	e and correct and d	any attached copy is a true copy of the o	riginal	
Carmen B. Patti	ar	mers	Sell	June 14, 2004		
Name of Person Signir Reg. No. 26,784	ng	Signature		Date	·	
Do not detach this	portion				•	
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sh	neet information to:				
Commissioner for MS Assignments	Patents					
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22	313-1450					
06/22/2004 DBYRNE 00000097	501941 10867942	1				
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA						
\	/	/				

PATENT REEL: 015482 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Helmut L. Raether, residing in the town of Shorewood, in County of Will, in the State of Illinois, and Michael Joseph Rudolph residing in the town of Naperville, in County of DuPage, in the State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A SYSTEM FOR PROVISIONING SERVICE DATA UTILIZING THE IMS DEFINED SH INTERFACE'S TRANSPARENT DATA specification of which is filed herewith for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

1

100

PATENT REEL: 015482 FRAME: 0308

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 3, 2004
United States of America

State of North Carolina

County of Wake

On this 3^d day of Jane, 20<u>04</u>, before me personally came Helmut L. Raether, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Onnession expires:

Jan. 25, 2005

Michael J Dudgh Michael Joseph Rudolph Date: June 3, 2004 United States of America State of Illinois County of Dupage On this 3 day of July, 2004, before me personally came Michael Joseph Rudolph, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Alu L. Rey OFFICIAL SEAL ALICIA M RYERSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ALINOS

My Commission Expires 3-26-2006

RECORDED: 06/14/2004